FIRST INFORMATION

NOPUR CIS

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COMPIZABLE ORIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POMICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1110(07)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/151/188/395/400/427/436/458 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act Corr To:

FIR No. 228(06)2023 KUB-PS u/s 147/148/149/151/188/395/400/427/436/458 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at @ 4:00 PM

		0-7-007-2020 at @ 7.00 FW
Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
04/07/2023 at 07:57 AM	At the complt house located at Khuga Tampak, Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North East	04/07/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of	Name &	Brief description	Steps taken	Result of
informant/	residence	of offence with	regarding	the case
complainant	of accused	sections and of	investigation,	
	person(s)	property carried off,	explanation of delay	82
		if any	in recording	
			information	
				13
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Abujam Anthony Singh	Unknown arm	Rioting, rioting armed with	ASI T Pauliansiam of	
(36) s/o Late A Manao	miscreants	deadly weapons, every member	CCP-PS will please	
Singh of Khuga Tampak,	suspected to be	of unlawful assembly guilty of	investigate the case	
Meitei Leikai A/P:	Kuki Tribe, Kuki	offence, knowingly joining or		
Wangoo Hr Sec School	Militants	continuing in assembly of five or	ı <del>.</del>	
Relief Camp	•	more persons after it has been		
		commanded to disperse,		
# 8131067599		disobedience to order duly		
		promulgated by public servant,		
		dacoity, belonging to gang of		
		dacoits, mischief causing		
		damage, mischief by fire or		
		explosive substances, lurking		
O.E. Overleaf		house trespass or house		
	#85	breaking by night, unauthorised	8 <b>*</b> 623	
		possession of fire arms.		
(1) MM 13/252		Pooloton of the diffio.		
	is.	Punishable u/s		
i/c OC/CCP-PS		/		
Officer-In-Incharge		147/148/149/151/188/395/40		
Churachandpur Police State	Or	0/427/436/458 IPC, 25(1C)		
Manipur		Arms Act		*
		ZMIIOZME		27

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 04/07/2023

Officer-In-Incharge
Churachandpur Police Station
Ivanipur

	150.	1228(6)2023 Kub-P.S U/S-147/1/8/14/ 188/395/400/427/436/458 Q (1-c) A.A.C.
	The Officer-in-Charge,  Kumbi Police Station.	OC/KUB-P.S  Dt221/06/2023  Officer-In-charge  Kumbi Police Station  Bishnupur Dist., Manipur
		e. Kruga Tampak Meiti Keitas 04/05/2023 (4:00pm)
	Respected Sir,	
	I, the undersigned beg to report for your kind and nec	essary action.
	1. That, onOHIO.S.I.R.Q.R.3 at around suspected to be Kuki tribes/Kuki militants incriminating weapons. They have fired and torched Poultry/Household items/Furniture(s)/Food items/Jewellery items/Poultry/Household items/Furniture(s)/Food items/Jewellery items/Poultry/Household items/Furniture(s)/Food items/Jewellery items/Poultry/Household items/Furniture(s)/Food items/Jewellery items/Poultry/Household items/Furniture(s)/Food items/Jewellery items/Furniture(s)/Food items/Jewellery items/Furniture(s)/Food items/Jewellery items/Furniture(s)/Food items/Jewellery items/Furniture(s)/Food items/Jewellery items/Furniture(s)/Food items/Jewellery items/Furniture(s)/Food items/Furniture(s)	stormed our locality with arms and other my residential House/Sangoi/Vehicle(s)/Cattles/ems along with other valuable items.
	2. That, the value of lost/damaged properties is around lakes. Nenely. Cix (konstant)	Rs
	<ol> <li>That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences in the consequences.</li> </ol>	
	4. That, I could not report well in time due to the preser and stranded. I am taking shelter at	See School Allet Camp from
	It is therefore, requested to take up necessary as miscreants suspected to be Kuki tribes. Kuki militants.  Date: 21/06/2023	Yours faithfully,  Amthomy Livyh
	Place: Kunti Name: Alor 3/0. (1) A. Present Add: W	ijam Anthoney Seigh monas, sum See-School Relief Conf
	Enclosed: Permanent Add.:	Khrega Tampak Meiter Verkow,
	1. List of family members. P.O7.12.16	eng. P.S. CCP
	2. List of lost/damaged properties. District C.C. F  Retreated as an OF of the Contact No.: 81.  case FIRNO. 1110(07) 2023 Contact No.: 81.  ecp-pi v/: 147/148/149/151/188/  ecp-pi v/: 147/148/149/151/188/  395/400/429/436/458 & 25(1-1) A. A.  395/400/429/436/458 & 25(1-1) A. A.	Manipur. 31067599  4
*** *****	Officer-In-Incha Churachandpur Police	rge

Mangur

LISTOF FAMILY WEWBERS

8	agent to the			<u> </u>
SI. No.	Name   The state of the state o	S/o. D/o. W/o. F/o. H/o.	Age	Sex
1/	A. Anthony Sigh Sigh	(4) A Marrao	36	M
2/	A. Bembern. Deui	A. Amitrogy	35	
1 /	A. Thadai Dew	A. Amthony		8
21	A. Lichel Sigh	1+.1+minocyy	3 19	
			**	

## LIST OF LOST / DAWAGED PROPERTIES

SI. No.	Particulars	Area/acre/quantity	Values
UI. 14U.	i antioutato	a nous doi or qualitity	V CICO
	Kritchen House with Keitchen	35×32-47=1	850,000/
2.	Bathroom		150,000/-
3.	Bed	3	40,000/
4,	Hensils	Fopes.	40,000
	Washing Machine		15,000/-
. 6,	Repugerator		15,000
7	$\lambda U_{\lambda - 1}$		15,000
8.	Wooden Almirah	4	130,000
	Signer	2	10,000/
	Twels. (Chain-2, lu ting, ting)	2+1+1 (3 Tala)	180,000/-
■ 12 1900 1900 1900 1900 1900 1900 1900 1	Money by lash	500 X100	50,000/
	Cejele		6000/-
1	Paddy	40 bags.	40,000/
14,	1.5	R	80,000/
17,	Honda Activa (4N06-9812)		75,000/-
17.	HONDER TOURS		

Date: 21/06/2023.

Place: Kundi

Signature: A. Amhony Lingh

Name: Abujam Anthony Guish.